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Month Event Dates 
dojo closed on major holidays 

Jan First class of 2025 Sunday Jan 5 
 Replace Mats Sunday, Jan 12 
 Kagami Biraki & Annual General Membership meeting (tbd potluck) Sunday, Jan 26 
   
Feb Seminar (winter) w Sugawara Shihan 2/18/25-2/24/25 
   
Mar Dojo clean-up day Tentative 2nd or 4th Sunday 
   
Apr   
   
May Spring testing/promotion - adults Sunday May 18 
 Spring testing/promotion - juniors Friday May 16, tentative 
   
Jun   
   
Jul Independence Day holiday – dojo closed Friday, July 4 
   
Aug   
   
Sep 2025 Megabon Tentative, last Saturday of Sept 
   
Oct TBD Fall Seminar TBD 
   
Nov Fall testing/promotion - adults Sunday, Nov 16 
 Fall testing/promotion - juniors Friday, Nov 21, tentative 
 Thanks Giving Holiday – dojo closed Thursday, Nov 27 
   
Dec Last day of classes for 2025 Friday, Dec 19 
 Dojo closed for winter break 12/20/25-1/3/26 

(tentative: open 1/4/26) 
 Christmas eve and Christmas day - dojo closed Wed 12/24 – Thu 12/25 
 New Year’s Eve – dojo closed Wednesday, Dec 31 
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